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ASICHERHEITSHINWEISE

/A Bei der Montage missen zur Vermeidung von
Quetsch- und Schnittverletzungen Handschuhe
getragen werden.

A\ Es darf ausschlieBlich nur der Haltegriff 40830XXX
zum Festhalten benutzt werden, die ibrigen Produkte
sind fur diesen Einsatzzweck nicht geeignet.

A\ Die ordnungsgemaBe Befestigung und der feste Sitz
der montierten Produkte ist in periodischen Abstanden
liahrlich) zu Gberprifen.

MONTAGEHINWEISE

/ Beider Montage des Produkies durch qualifiziertes
Fachpersonal ist darauf zu achten, dass die Befesti-
gungsflache im gesamten Bereich der Befestigung plan
ist (keine vorstehenden Fugen oder Fliesenversatz), der
Wandaufbau fir eine Montage des Produktes
geeignet ist und keine Schwachstellen aufweist.

SYMBOLERKLARUNG

£
R

‘@q

Kein essigsdurehaltiges Silikon verwenden!
MASSE (siche Seite &)

SERVICETEILE (sieheSeHem}
XXX = Farbcodierung
000 = Chrom

020 = Polished Chrome

130 = Polished Bronze

140 = Brushed Bronze

250 = Brushed Gold-Optic
260 = Brushed Chrome

300 = Polished Redgold

310 = Brushed Redgold

330 = Polished Black Chrome
340 = Brushed Black Chrome

800 = Stainless Steel Optic

820 = Brushed Nickel
830 = Polished Nickel
Q30 = Polished Brass

950 = Brushed Brass

990 = Polished Gold-Optic

@ REINIGUNG (siehe Seite EJ)

MONTAGE [siche Seite [

FR

ACONSIGNES DE SECURITE

A\ lors du montage, porter des gants de protection pour
éviter toute blessure par écrasement ou coupure.

A\ N'tiliser que la poignée 40830XXX pour se retenir,
les autres produits ne convenant pas & cette utilisation.

A\ Vérifier & intervalles réguliers (une fois par an) la
fixation correcte et la bonne assise des produits montés

INSTRUCTIONS POUR LE MONTAGE

/ lors du montage de ce produit par du personnel
qualifié, veiller & ce que la surface de fixation soit bien
plane dans toute la zone de fixation (pas de dépasse-
ment de joinfs ou de déport de carreaux), & ce que le
mur se préfe au montage du produit et ne présente
aucun point fragile.

DESCRIPTION DU SYMBOLE

Ne pas utiliser de silicone contenant de 'acide
acétiquel

[M\ DIMENSIONS [voir pages )

@@‘ PIECES DETACHEES |[voir pages Bl
© XXX = Couleurs
000 = Chromé

020 = Polished Chrome

130 = Polished Bronze

140 = Brushed Bronze

250 = Brushed Gold-Optic
260 = Brushed Chrome

300 = Polished Redgold

310 = Brushed Redgold

330 = Polished Black Chrome
340 = Brushed Black Chrome

800 = Stainless Steel Optic

820 = Brushed Nickel
830 = Polished Nickel
Q30 = Polished Brass

950 = Brushed Brass

990 = Polished Gold-Optic

@ NETTOYAGE |voir pages B])

MONTAGE |(voir pages Q)



ANSAFETY NOTES

A\ Gloves should be worn during installation to prevent
crushing and cutting injuries.

A\ Use only the handle 40830XXX for support, the
remaining products are not intended to be used as
supports.

A\ Check the proper attachment and tight seating of the
installed products periodically (annually).

INSTALLATION

/ During installation of the product by qualified trained

INSTRUCTIONS

personnel, make sure that the entire fastening surface is
even and smooth [no protruding seams or file offset),
that the finish of the wall is suitable to apply the product
and has no weak points.

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

« Do not use silicone containing acetic acid!

R

‘@q

DIMENSIONS (see page &)

SPARE PARTS (see page E)

XXX = Colors

000 = Chrome Plated

020 = Polished Chrome

130 = Polished Bronze

140 = Brushed Bronze

250 = Brushed Gold-Optic
260 = Brushed Chrome

300 = Polished Redgold

310 = Brushed Redgold

330 = Polished Black Chrome
340 = Brushed Black Chrome
800 = Stainless Steel Optic
820 = Brushed Nickel

830 = Polished Nickel

Q30 = Polished Brass

950 = Brushed Brass

990 = Polished Gold-Optic

CLEANING (see page E)

ASSEMBLY (see page O

03 IT

AINDICAZIONI SULLA SICUREZZA

/A Durante il montaggio, per pevitare ferite da schiaccia-
menfo e da faglio bisogna indossare guanti profettivi.

/A Per tenersi deve essere utilizzato esclusivamente
I'impugnatura 40830XXX, gli altri prodotti non sono
adatti per questo scopo d'impiego.

A Il fissaggio a regola d'arte e la sede fissa dei prodotti
montati va controllato a intervallo periodico {annual-
mente).

ISTRUZIONI PER IL MONTAGGIO

/ Per il montaggio del prodotto da personale specializ-
zato qualificato bisogna fare attenzione, che la
superficie di fissaggio, in tutto il campo di fissaggio, sia
piana (nessuna giunzione sporgente o sfalsamento di
piastrella), la costruzione della parete sia adatta al
montaggio del prodotto e che non presenti alcun punto
debole.

DESCRIZIONE SIMBOLO

« Non utilizzare silicone contenente acido aceticol

[M\ INGOMBRI |vedipagg. &

0@ PARTI DI RICAMBIO
© (vedi page. E
XXX = Trattamento
000 = Cromato
020 = Polished Chrome
130 = Polished Bronze
140 = Brushed Bronze
250 = Brushed Gold-Optic
260 = Brushed Chrome
300 = Polished Redgold
310 = Brushed Redgold
330 = Polished Black Chrome
340 = Brushed Black Chrome
800 = Stainless Steel Optic
820 = Brushed Nickel
830 = Polished Nickel
Q30 = Polished Brass
950 = Brushed Brass
990 = Polished Gold-Optic

PULITURA |[vedipagg. B

MONTAGGIO (vedipagg. O
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AINDICACIONES DE SEGURIDAD

/A Durante el montaje deben utilizarse guantes para
evitar heridas por aplastamiento o corte.

A\ Solo debe utilizarse exclusivamente la manilla
40830XXX para sujetarse, los demds productos no son
adecuados para esfe uso.

A\ Debe comprobarse en intervalos peri¢dicos (anual-
mente) que los productos montados estén bien fijados
y asentados.

INDICACIONES PARA EL MONTAJE

/ Durante el montaje del producto, mediante personal
especializado, se debe asegurar de que la superficie
de sujecién en todo el drea de la fijacion sea plana
[sin fugas o azulejos que sobresalgan), que la
estructura del muro sea adecuada para el montaje del
producto y que no presente puntos débiles.

DESCRIPCION DE SIMBOLOS

« No utilizar silicona que contfiene dcido acéficol

RN

‘@q

DIMENSIONES |(ver pagina &)

REPUESTOS [verpagina E)
XXX = Acabados

000 = Cromado

020 = Polished Chrome

130 = Polished Bronze

140 = Brushed Bronze

250 = Brushed Gold-Optic
260 = Brushed Chrome

300 = Polished Redgold

310 = Brushed Redgold

330 = Polished Black Chrome
340 = Brushed Black Chrome
800 = Stainless Steel Optic
820 = Brushed Nickel

830 = Polished Nickel

Q30 = Polished Brass

950 = Brushed Brass

990 = Polished Gold-Optic

LIMPIAR [ver pagina Bl

MONTAJE (verpagina )

NL

AVEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES
/A Bij de montage moeten ter voorkoming van knel- en
snijwonden handschoenen worden gedragen.

A\ Alleen de handgreep 40830XXX mag gebruikt worden
om zich vast te houden, de overige producten zijn voor
dat gebruiksdoeleinde niet geschikt.

/A De reglementaire bevestiging en de vaste zitting van
de gemonteerde producten moet regelmatig (joarlijks)
gecontroleerd worden.

MONTAGE-INSTRUCTIES

/ Bij de montage van het product door gekwalificeerd
vakpersoneel moet erop gelet worden dat het
montagevlak in het volledige bereik van de bevestiging
vlak is (geen vitstekende voegen of verspringende
tegels), dat de wand geschikt is voor de montage van
het product en geen zwakke plaatsen vertoont.

SYMBOOLBESCHRIJVING
« Gebruik geen zuurhoudende siliconel!

RN
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MATEN (zie blz. &)

SERVICE ONDERDELEN
(zie blz. m)

XXX = Kleuren

000 = Verchroomd

020 = Polished Chrome

130 = Polished Bronze

140 = Brushed Bronze

250 = Brushed Gold-Optic
260 = Brushed Chrome

300 = Polished Redgold

310 = Brushed Redgold

330 = Polished Black Chrome
340 = Brushed Black Chrome
800 = Stainless Steel Optic
820 = Brushed Nickel

830 = Polished Nickel

Q30 = Polished Brass

950 = Brushed Brass

990 = Polished Gold-Optic

@ REINIGEN (zieblz. )

MONTAGE |(zieblz.

=



ASIKKERHEDSANVISNINGER

A\ Ved monteringen skal der bruges handsker for at
undgd kvaestelser og snifsér.

A\ Man mé udelukkende bruge handtaget 408 30XXX til
at holde sig fast med. De evrige produkter er ikke
egnet til dette formal.

/A Den korrekte montering og position af monterede
produkter skal kontroller i regelmaessige afstande
(arligt).

MONTERINGSANVISNINGER

/ Ved montering af produktet igennem kvalificerede
fagfolk skal der holdes gje med, at fastgerelsesoverfla-
den er plan i alle omré&der hvor produktet monteres
lingen fremragende fuger eller fliseforskydninger), at
vaeggene er velegnet til monteringen af produktet og
ikke har svare omrader.

SYMBOLBESKRIVELSE
« Der m& ikke benyttes eddikesyreholdig silikone!

L“M\ MALENE (ses. B

%@D RESERVEDELE (ses. B

XXX = Overflade

000 = Krom

020 = Polished Chrome

130 = Polished Bronze

140 = Brushed Bronze

250 = Brushed Gold-Optic
260 = Brushed Chrome

300 = Polished Redgold

310 = Brushed Redgold

330 = Polished Black Chrome
340 = Brushed Black Chrome
800 = Stainless Steel Optic
820 = Brushed Nickel

830 = Polished Nickel

Q30 = Polished Brass

950 = Brushed Brass

990 = Polished Gold-Optic

@ RENGODRING (ses B

MONTERING (ses.

05 PT

AAVISOS DE SEGURANCA

/A Durante a montagem devem ser utilizadas luvas de
profeccdo, de modo a evitar ferimentos resultantes de
entalamentos e de cortes.

A Para se segurar ou apoiar sé pode 40830XXX utilizar
a pega, visto os outros produtos ndo serem adequa-
dos para esse fim.

A\ Afixagao e encaixe correctos dos produtos montados
devem ser verificados periodicamente (anualmente).

AVISOS DE MONTAGEM

/ Durante a montagem efectuada por técnicos
qualificados deve ter-se em atencéo que a superficie
de fixagdo seja plana em toda a sua extensdo (sem
juntas ou ladrilhos salientes), que a esfrutura da parede
sejo adequada para a montagem do produto e que
ndo apresente ponfos fracos.

DESCRICAO DO SIMBOLO

Nao ufilizar silicone que confenha &cido
acéticol

l% MEDIDAS (ver pagina &)

0@ PECAS DE SUBSTITUICAO
© (ver pagina E)

XXX = Acabamentos

000 = Cromado

020 = Polished Chrome

130 = Polished Bronze

140 = Brushed Bronze

250 = Brushed Gold-Optic
260 = Brushed Chrome

300 = Polished Redgold

310 = Brushed Redgold

330 = Polished Black Chrome
340 = Brushed Black Chrome
800 = Stainless Steel Optic
820 = Brushed Nickel

830 = Polished Nickel

Q30 = Polished Brass

950 = Brushed Brass

990 = Polished Gold-Optic

@ LIMPEZA (ver pagina EJ)

MONTAGEM (ver pagina O
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AWSKAZOWKI BEZPIECZENSTWA

A\ Aby unikngé zranien na skutek zgniecenia lub
przecigcia, podczas montazu nalezy nosi¢ rekawice
ochronne.

A Do frzymania sie moze by¢ uzywany jedynie uchwyt
40830XXX; pozostate produkty nie nadajq sie do tego
celu.

A\ W okreslonym czasie (co roku) nalezy sprawdza¢
wiasciwe zamocowanie i odpowiednie osadzenie
zamontowanych produkiéw.

WSKAZOWKI MONTAZOWE

/" Montaz produkiu musi by¢ wykonany przez wykwalifi-
kowanego fachowca. Powierzchnia w miejscu
montazu musi by¢ réwna (bez uskokéw wzgl.
wzajemnie przesunietych ptytek). Sciana w miejscu
montazu musi by¢ stabilna. Dotozone w komplecie
$ruby i kotki rozporowe sq przeznaczone do betonu.

OPIS SYMBOLU

Nie stosowac¢ silikonéw zawierajgcych kwas
octowy!

[% WYMIARY (patrz strona Bl

Og . CZESCI SERWISOWE
© [patrz strona [EJ)

XXX = Kody koloréw

000 = Chrom

020 = Polished Chrome

130 = Polished Bronze

140 = Brushed Bronze

250 = Brushed Gold-Optic
260 = Brushed Chrome

300 = Polished Redgold

310 = Brushed Redgold

330 = Polished Black Chrome
340 = Brushed Black Chrome
800 = Stainless Steel Optic
820 = Brushed Nickel

830 = Polished Nickel

Q30 = Polished Brass

950 = Brushed Brass

990 = Polished Gold-Optic

@ CZYSZCZENIE (patrzsirona )

MONTAZ (patrz strona )

CS

ABEZPECNOSTNI POKYNY

/A Pro zabranéni feznym zranénim a pohmozdéninam je
nuiné pfi montdzi nosit rukavice.

A\ K drzeni se smi pouzivat vyluéné drzak 40830XXX,
ostatni produkty nejsou vhodné pro fento U&el pouZiti.

A\ Upevnéni podle predpist a pevné usazeni montova-
nych produktd je treba kontrolovat v periodickych
&asovych intervalech [ro&ng).

POKYNY K MONTAZI

/ Pi montdzi produktu kvalifikovanou osobou je tieba
dbat na to, aby byla upeviiovaci plocha v celé oblasti
upevnéni rovnd (2&dné vy&nivajici spary nebo
zapusténi obkladd), aby struktura stény byla vhodna
pro montdz produkiu a neméla z&dna slabé mista.

POPIS SYMBOLU

Nepouzivat silikon s obsahem kyseliny octové!

l% ROZMIRY (vizsfronou}

@@m SERVISNI DILY [|vizstrana )

XXX = Kéd povrchové Gpravy

000 = Chrom

020 = Polished Chrome

130 = Polished Bronze

140 = Brushed Bronze

250 = Brushed Gold-Optic
260 = Brushed Chrome

300 = Polished Redgold

310 = Brushed Redgold

330 = Polished Black Chrome
340 = Brushed Black Chrome
800 = Stainless Steel Optic
820 = Brushed Nickel

830 = Polished Nickel

Q30 = Polished Brass

950 = Brushed Brass

990 = Polished Gold-Optic

@ CISTENI (vizstronon)

MONTAZ [viz strana E)



ABEZPECNOSTNE POKYNY

/A Pri monta2i musite nosif rukavice, aby ste predisli

pomliaZzdenindm a reznym poraneniam.

/A Na drzanie sa smie pouzivaf vyluéne drziak
40830XXX, ostatné produkty nie st vhodné na tenfo

oel pouzitia.

A\ Upevnenie podla predpisov a pevné osadenie

montovanych produktov freba kontrolovaf v periodic-

kych asovych intervaloch (rocne).

POKYNY PRE MONTAZ

/ Pri mont&zi produkiu kvalifikovanou osobou treba
dévaf pozor na to, aby bola upeviiovacia plocha

v celej oblasti upevnenia rovnd (Ziadne vy&nievajice

medzery alebo zapustenia obkladov), aby struktura
steny bola vhodnd pre montéz produkiu o nemé

Ziadne slabé miesta.

POPIS SYMBOLOV

( Nepouzivaf silikén s obsahom kyseliny octove!

% ROZMERY |(vid strana u)
il

%@ SERVISNE DIELY (vid strana EJ)

XXX = Farebné oznacenie
000 = Chrém

020 = Polished Chrome

130 = Polished Bronze

140 = Brushed Bronze

250 = Brushed Gold-Optic
260 = Brushed Chrome

300 = Polished Redgold

310 = Brushed Redgold

330 = Polished Black Chrome
340 = Brushed Black Chrome
800 = Stainless Steel Optic
820 = Brushed Nickel

830 = Polished Nickel

Q30 = Polished Brass

950 = Brushed Brass

990 = Polished Gold-Optic

@ CISTENIE (vid strana )

MONTAZ (vid strana m) \K‘

07 ZH

AN REFTY
N HERCI S S B EANDI #3240, AU B TR
A PR R T2 $540830XXX,  H B il A& AT Uit

T Ji .

A REER]) (B ) K O R TC I FR=  75 1 T

SE AN S SRE L,

B

/AR A BIEAT 7 W N R 7R
P DS, 0 TR R (TER
BeBEORBENG ), BRRET MR TR A7 b E HoR

it % AR AT A5
553

%é WS A GBI |
[% K sngEn D

e #HMEN S ET B
© xxx - Hiafem
000 = 44K
020 = Polished Chrome
130 = Polished Bronze
140 = Brushed Bronze
250 = Brushed Gold-Optic
260 = Brushed Chrome
300 = Polished Redgold
310 = Brushed Redgold
330 = Polished Black Chrome
340 = Brushed Black Chrome
800 = Stainless Steel Optic
820 = Brushed Nickel
830 = Polished Nickel
Q30 = Polished Brass
950 = Brushed Brass
990 = Polished Gold-Optic
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AYKA3ZAHWNE NO TEXHUKE BE3OMAC-
HOCTWU

/\ Bo Bpems MOHTOXa ClienyeT HaneTh NepUaTkM BO
M36e>KOHMe ﬂpMLLleMﬂeHl/lﬂ n ﬂOpe3OB.

A\ [1ns pukcaumm paspelwaetcs MCnob3OBaTs UCKMIOUM-
TensHo pykoatky40830XXX, octansHeie usgenus
Hel‘lerOﬂHbl onsg 3TOM uenu.

/\ Haanexauee kpennetyie u NNOTHOCTs NOCAAKM
yCTOHOBﬂeHHle M}J:leﬂ\/llz Cﬂe,ﬂyeT ﬂpOBepﬂTb perynﬂpHo
(exeronro).

YKASAHMA MO MOHTAXY

/ Bo Bpems MOHTGXA M3nENMs KBANUBULMPOBAHHbIM
NepcoHANoOM NOBEPXHOCTE KpenneHma AOMKHA 6l:ITI:
poBHO No BCeM obnacTu kpennekus (He nonyckarire
BLICTYNQIOLMX CTHIKOB UMM NEPEKOCA OONMLOBOYHOM
I'U'IVITKM); ON9 MOHTAXA m3nenms cnefyer MCnone3osdTs
NOAXOASUYIO CTEHY AOCTATOUHOM NPOYHOCTM.

ONMMCAHME CMMBOJTOB

£
R

‘e

He npumeHsitte CUnvKoH, conepxatymit
YKCYCHYIO KMCROTY.

PABMEPH (cm. crp. )

KOMMNEKT (em. crp. B
XXX = LsetHas koamposka
000 = Xpom

020 = Polished Chrome

130 = Polished Bronze

140 = Brushed Bronze

250 = Brushed Gold-Optic
260 = Brushed Chrome

300 = Polished Redgold

310 = Brushed Redgold

330 = Polished Black Chrome
340 = Brushed Black Chrome
800 = Stainless Steel Optic
820 = Brushed Nickel

830 = Polished Nickel

Q30 = Polished Brass

950 = Brushed Brass

990 = Polished Gold-Optic

OYUMCTKA [em cp. B

MOHTAX (em. crp. )

FI

ATURVALLISUUSOHJEET
A\ Asennuksessa on kaytettava kasineités puristumien ja
viiltiojen aiheuttamien tapaturmien estémiseksi.

A\ Vain kahvaa saa kayttaa kiinnipitamiseen40830XXX
muut fuotteet eivét sovi kaytettaviksi sihen tarkoituk-

seen.

A\ Asennettujen tuotteiden asianmukainen kiinnitys ja
tivkkuus on tarkastettava saénnsllisin véliajoin
(vuosittain).

ASENNUSOHJEET

/  Patevén ammattihenkilsstén asentaessa tuotetta on
otettava huomioon, ettd kiinnityspinnan on oltava koko
kiinnitysalueelta tasainen (ei korkeita saumoja tai
laattojen yhtymakohtia), seinén rakenne soveltuu
tuotteen asennukseen eikd siing ole heikkoja kohtia.

MERKIN KUVAUS

€
R

°@p

Ala kayta etikkahappopitoista silikonial
MITAT (kaiso sivu [B)

VARAOSAT (katso sivu Ed)
XXX = Varikoodaus

000 = Kromi

020 = Polished Chrome

130 = Polished Bronze

140 = Brushed Bronze

250 = Brushed Gold-Optic
260 = Brushed Chrome

300 = Polished Redgold

310 = Brushed Redgold

330 = Polished Black Chrome
340 = Brushed Black Chrome
800 = Stainless Steel Optic
820 = Brushed Nickel

830 = Polished Nickel

Q30 = Polished Brass

950 = Brushed Brass

990 = Polished Gold-Optic

@ PUHDISTUS [katso sivu E])

ASENNUS (katso sivu T



ASAKERHETSANVISNINGAR

A\ Handskar ska baras under monteringsarbetet sa att
man kan undvika klém- och skarskador.

A\ Det ar bara handtaget 40830XXX som far anvandas fill
att halla fast sig i. Ovriga produkter ér inte lampliga till
detta.

A\ Alla monterade produkter ska kontrolleras regelbundet
[varje &r) sa att de sitter fast ordentligt.
MONTERINGSANVISNINGAR

/ Nar kvalificerad fackpersonal monterar produkten ar
det viktigt att fastytan ar plan dver hela fastsattnings-
omr&det (inga fogar som sticker ut eller kakelférskjut-
ning) och att véiggstrukturen &r lamplig fér en montering
av produkten och inte har nagra svaga punkter.

SYMBOLFORKLARING

Anvand inte silikon som innehéller attiksyral

§ MATTEN [sesidonu)

@@@ RESERVDELAR (sesidan EJ)

XXX = Fargkodning

000 = Krom

020 = Polished Chrome

130 = Polished Bronze

140 = Brushed Bronze

250 = Brushed Gold-Optic
260 = Brushed Chrome

300 = Polished Redgold

310 = Brushed Redgold

330 = Polished Black Chrome
340 = Brushed Black Chrome
800 = Stainless Steel Optic
820 = Brushed Nickel

830 = Polished Nickel

Q30 = Polished Brass

950 = Brushed Brass

990 = Polished Gold-Optic

@ RENGORING (sesidan B

MONTERING (sesidan Q)

09 )

ASAUGUMO TECHNIKOS NURODY-
M A

A\ Apsaugai nuo uzspaudimo ir jsipjovimo montavimo
metu mivekite pirstines.

A\ Fiksuoti reikia tik su rankena 40830XXX, kiti gaminiai
siam fikslui nepritaikyti.

A\ Gaminiy pritvirtinimo teisingumq ir patikimumg botina
periodiskai (kasmef) tikrinti.

MONTAVIMO INSTRUKCIJA

/ Atlikdami montavimo darbus, kvalifikuoti darbuotojai
turi atkreipti démesj, kad pritvirtinimo plokstuma baty
lygi (be i3sikisusiy sitliy ar perkreipty plyteliy), sieny
konstrukcija tikty gaminivi montuoti ir neturéty jokiy
trokumy.

SIMBOLIO APRASYMAS

Nenaudokite silikono, kurio sudétyje yra acto
rogsties!

[“M\ ISMATAVIMAL (zr. ps. B

@@@ ATSARGINES DALYS (zps. Bl

XXX = Spalvos

000 = Chrom

020 = Polished Chrome

130 = Polished Bronze

140 = Brushed Bronze

250 = Brushed Gold-Optic
260 = Brushed Chrome

300 = Polished Redgold

310 = Brushed Redgold

330 = Polished Black Chrome
340 = Brushed Black Chrome
800 = Stainless Steel Optic
820 = Brushed Nickel

830 = Polished Nickel

Q30 = Polished Brass

950 = Brushed Brass

990 = Polished Gold-Optic

@ VALYMAS (zr psl. B

MONTAVIMAS [z ps. B
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ASIGURNOSNE UPUTE
A\ Prilikom montaze se radi sprie¢avanja prignjeéenja i
posjekotina moraju nositi rukavice.

A\ Za drzanije se smije koristiti iskljuc¢ivo drzak40830XXX,
svi ostali proizvodi su za tu svrhu neprikladni.

A\ U redovitim viemenskim razmacima (jednom godisnie)
valja provijeravati propisnu pri¢vrié¢enost i stabilnost
postavljenih proizvoda.

UPUTE ZA MONTAZU

/ Kada proizvod montira kvalificirano struéno osoblje
treba paziti da ¢itava povriina na koju se uevricuje
bude ravna [bez istaknutih fuga ili krivljenja plocica),
da je zidna konstrukcija primjerena montazi proizvoda
te da nema slabih mjesta.

OPIS SIMBOLA

Nemoijte koristiti silikon koji sadrzi octenu
kiselinu!

[M\ MJERE (pogledajstranicu )

@@ REZERVNI DJELOVI
© [pogledaj stranicu EQ)

XXX = Boje

000 = Krom

020 = Polished Chrome

130 = Polished Bronze

140 = Brushed Bronze

250 = Brushed Gold-Optic

260 = Brushed Chrome

300 = Polished Redgold

310 = Brushed Redgold

330 = Polished Black Chrome

340 = Brushed Black Chrome

800 = Stainless Steel Optic

820 = Brushed Nickel

830 = Polished Nickel

Q30 = Polished Brass

950 = Brushed Brass

990 = Polished Gold-Optic

@ CISCENJE (pogledajstranicu EJ)

SASTAVLJANJE (pogledastranicu )

TR

AGUVENLIK UYARILARI

/A Montaj esnasinda ezilme ve kesilme gibi yaralanmalari
onlemek icin eldiven kullanilmalidir.

A\ Tutunmak 40830XXX icin sadece tutamak kullanilabilir,
diger urunler bu kullanima uygun degildir.

A\ Monte edilmis trinlerin talimatlara uygun sabitligi ve
siki durusu dizenli araliklarla (yillik) kontrol edilmelidir.

MONTAJ] ACIKLAMALARI

/ Uriinon yetkili uzman personel tarafindan montaiji
yapilirken, sabitleme yizeyinin sabitleme planinin tim
alaninda bulunduguna (derz veya fayans kaymasi
olmamalidir), duvar yapisinin iriiniin montair icin uygun
olduguna ve zayif noktalar bulunmadigina dikkat
edilmelidir.

SIMGE ACIKLAMASI

Asetik asit iceren silikon kullanmayin!

l% OLCULERIT (bakiniz sayfa B

Og . YEDEK PARCALAR (bakiniz sayfa EQ)
© XXX = Renkler

000 = Krom

020 = Polished Chrome

130 = Polished Bronze

140 = Brushed Bronze

250 = Brushed Gold-Optic
260 = Brushed Chrome

300 = Polished Redgold

310 = Brushed Redgold

330 = Polished Black Chrome
340 = Brushed Black Chrome
800 = Stainless Steel Optic
820 = Brushed Nickel

830 = Polished Nickel

Q30 = Polished Brass

950 = Brushed Brass

990 = Polished Gold-Optic

@ TEMIZLEME (bokiniz sayfa B

MONTAJI (bakiniz sayfa )



AINSTRUCTIUNI DE SIGURANTA

A\ La montare utilizafi mé&nusi pentru evitarea contuziunilor
si taierii mainilor.

A\ Utilizati exclusiv manere de sprijin 40830XXX pentru a
v& sprijini, celealte produse nu sunt potrivite pentru a fi
utilizate cu acest scop.

A\ Fixarea corespunzdatoare si pozifia fixd a produse\or
montate trebuie verificate la intervale regulate (anual).

INSTRUCTIUNI DE MONTARE

/Lo montarea produsului de cétre un personal calificat
se va avea grijd ca suprafafa de fixare sd fie pland pe
toatd aria de fixare (f&r& proeminente ale rosturilor sau
imbind&ri intre placile de faiantd) si ca structura
peretelui s& fie corespunzdtoare pentru fixarea
produsului, s& nu prezinte locuri cu rezistent& redusd.

DESCRIEREA SIMBOLURILOR

€
R

‘e

Nu utilizati silicon cu confinut de acid aceticl
DIMENSIUNI (vezipag. B

PIESE DE SCHIMB |vezi pag. El)

XXX = Coduri de culori

000 = Crom

020 = Polished Chrome

130 = Polished Bronze

140 = Brushed Bronze

250 = Brushed Gold-Optic
260 = Brushed Chrome

300 = Polished Redgold

310 = Brushed Redgold

330 = Polished Black Chrome
340 = Brushed Black Chrome
800 = Stainless Steel Optic
820 = Brushed Nickel

830 = Polished Nickel

Q30 = Polished Brass

950 = Brushed Brass

990 = Polished Gold-Optic

@ CURATARE (vezipag. )

MONTARE (vezipag. )

11 EL

AYNOAEIZEIZ AZOAAEIAZ

A\ Ta va amodlyete rpaupatiopols katd T ouvappoldyn-
on mpemer va fopdrte yavria.

A\ Mriopei va ypnoipomoinSel amokAeioTikd yia kpaTnpa
pévo n AaPn 40830XXX. Ta umdloima mpoidvra eival
akataAAnAa yia T xprnon autr.

A\ ©a mpémel va eAdyyete ava Siaothparta (etoiwg) av
oteptwon eakohoubsl va elval emapkig kar av 1a
romoBetnpéva mpoidvra ompilovral kad.

OAHTIEZ 2YNAPMOAOTH2ZHZ

/ Kar& m ouvappohoynon tou mpoidviog and eidikd
mpoowmikd Ba mpémel va eAéyxetar pe 1S1aiTepn Tpoooyn
n emdaveia oteptwong, av eivar emimedn oe OAn TG TV
emdaveia (Sev mpémel va eééxouv appol A mAakdkia), av
n urroSopn Tou Toixou eival kataAANAR yia T oTeptwon
Tou TPOTOVTOG Kal av mapoucialel acBevh onpela.

NEPITPAOH XYMBOAQN

Mnv xpnoipotoieite oiNikdvn ou mepieyel 0&ikd

o&ul
[N\ AIASTAIEIY (BA Serida B

%® ANTAAAAKTIKA (Br Zehisa B

XXX = Xpwpara

000 = Emixpwpiwpévo

020 = Polished Chrome

130 = Polished Bronze

140 = Brushed Bronze

250 = Brushed Gold-Optic
260 = Brushed Chrome

300 = Polished Redgold

310 = Brushed Redgold

330 = Polished Black Chrome
340 = Brushed Black Chrome
800 = Stainless Steel Optic
820 = Brushed Nickel

830 = Polished Nickel

Q30 = Polished Brass

950 = Brushed Brass

990 = Polished Gold-Optic

@ KAOAPISMOSI (BA 3ehidaB])

SYNAPMOAOTHIH (BA 2erisa )
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AVARNOSTNA OPOZORILA

/A Pri montaZi je treba nositi rokavice, da se preprecijo
poskodbe zaradi zmeekanja ali urezov.

A\ Za drzanje se sme uporabljati izklju¢no drzalni rocaj
40830XXX, preostali proizvodi niso primerni za
tovrstno uporabo.

AV periodi¢nih presledkih (letno] je treba preverjati
pravilno pritrditev in frdnost naseda montiranih
proizvodov.

NAVODILA ZA MONTAZO

/ Pri montazi tega proizvoda s strani kvalificiranega
strokovnega osebja je tfreba paziti na to, da je
pritrdilna ploskev na celotni povrsini za pritrditev
gladka (brez izstopajocih fug ali zasekov ploseic), da
je struktura stene primerna za montaZo proizvoda in ne
kaze sibkih mest.

OPIS SIMBOLA

Ne smefe uporabiti silikona, ki vsebuje ocetno
kislinol

l% MERE (glejte stran B

@@@ REZERVNI DELI [glejte stran EJ)

XXX = Barve

000 = Krom

020 = Polished Chrome

130 = Polished Bronze

140 = Brushed Bronze

250 = Brushed Gold-Optic
260 = Brushed Chrome

300 = Polished Redgold

310 = Brushed Redgold

330 = Polished Black Chrome
340 = Brushed Black Chrome
800 = Stainless Steel Optic
820 = Brushed Nickel

830 = Polished Nickel

Q30 = Polished Brass

950 = Brushed Brass

990 = Polished Gold-Optic

CISCENJE [glejie stran E)

MONTAZA (glejte stran B

ET

AOHUTUSJUHISED

A\ Kandke paigaldamisel muljumis- ja I6ikevigastuste
véltimiseks kindaid.

A\ Kaepidet40830XXX voib kasutada ainult kinnihoidmi-
seks, Ulejaanud tooted ei sobi selleks kasutusotstar-

beks.
/\ Monteeritud toote nduetekohast paigaldust ja kinnitust
tuleb korrapéraselt (kord aastas) kontrollida.
PAIGALDAMISJUHISED

/ Toote paigaldamisel kvalifitseeritud spetsialistide poolt
tuleb jalgida, et kinnituspind oleks kogu ulatuses
vhtlaselt tasane (mitte htki Gleseisvat vuuki voi kaldus
kahhelkivi), seina ilesehitus toote paigaldamiseks sobiv
ja ilma nérkade kohtadeta.

SUMBOLITE KIRJELDUS
« Arge kasutage aadikhapet sisaldavat silikoonil

[N\ MOOTUDE (vikE

@@m VARUOSAD (vikED)

XXX = Varvid

000 = Kroom

020 = Polished Chrome

130 = Polished Bronze

140 = Brushed Bronze

250 = Brushed Gold-Optic
260 = Brushed Chrome

300 = Polished Redgold

310 = Brushed Redgold

330 = Polished Black Chrome
340 = Brushed Black Chrome
800 = Stainless Steel Optic
820 = Brushed Nickel

830 = Polished Nickel

Q30 = Polished Brass

950 = Brushed Brass

990 = Polished Gold-Optic

@ PUHASTAMINE (vilkE])

PAIGALDAMINE (vilk )



ADROSIBAS NORADES

A\ Montazas laika, lai izvairttos no saspiedumiem un
iegriezumiem, nepiecie$ams nésaf cimdus.

A\ Turgsanai drikst izmantot vienigi rokturi 40830XXX,
paréjie produkti nav pieméroti §im noltkam.

I\ Nepieciesams periodiski (reizi gada) parbaudit, vai
uzmontétie produkti ir pareizi piestiprinati un labi turas.
NORADIJUMI MONTAZAI

/ Kvalificatiem specidlistiem, montéjot produkiu,
japiegriez vériba tam, lai piestiprinG3anas virsma visa
piestiprina$anas zona ir gluda (nav fogu vai flizu
iecirtumu), sienas uzbive ir piemérota produkia
montaZai un tajd nav nestabilu vietu.

SIMBOLU NOZIME
« Neizmantot silikonu, kas satur etikskabil

L“M\ IZMERUS (skat. lpp. B

REZERVES DALAS (skat. Ipp. E)

@ XXX = Krasu kodi
000 = Hroma
020 = Polished Chrome
130 = Polished Bronze
140 = Brushed Bronze
250 = Brushed Gold-Optic
260 = Brushed Chrome
300 = Polished Redgold
310 = Brushed Redgold
330 = Polished Black Chrome
340 = Brushed Black Chrome
800 = Stainless Steel Optic
820 = Brushed Nickel
830 = Polished Nickel
Q30 = Polished Brass
950 = Brushed Brass
990 = Polished Gold-Optic

@ TIRTSANA ([skat. lop. B

MONTAZA (skat lop. B
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ASIGURNOSNE NAPOMENE

A\ Prilikom montaze se radi spre¢avanja prignjecenja i
posekotina moraju nositi rukavice.

A\ Za drzanje sme da se koristi iskljucivo drika
40830XXX, svi ostali proizvodi su za tu svrhu
nepodesni.

/A Propisna pri¢vrséenost i stabilnost postavljenih
proizvoda treba redovno da se proverava (jednom
godiznie).

INSTRUKCIJE ZA MONTAZU

/ Kada proizvod montira kvalifikovano stru¢no osoblje
treba paziti da gitava povrsina na koju se u&vrscuje
bude ravna (bez istaknutih fuga ili krivljenja plogica),
da je zidna konstrukcija primerena montaZi proizvoda i
da nema slabih mesta.

OPIS SIMBOLA

« kiselinul
[% M ERE (vidi stranu DJ

REZERVNI DELOVI |vidistranu B

Nemoite koristiti silikon koji sadrZi sir¢etnu

@ XXX = Oznake boja
000 = Hrom
020 = Polished Chrome
130 = Polished Bronze
140 = Brushed Bronze
250 = Brushed Gold-Optic
260 = Brushed Chrome
300 = Polished Redgold
310 = Brushed Redgold
330 = Polished Black Chrome
340 = Brushed Black Chrome
800 = Stainless Steel Optic
820 = Brushed Nickel
830 = Polished Nickel
930 = Polished Brass
950 = Brushed Brass
990 = Polished Gold-Optic

@ CISCENJE 1vidisircmun)

MONTAZA |vidi stranu m)
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ASIKKERHETSHENVISNINGER

A\ Bruk hansker under montasjen for & unnga klem- og
kuttskader.

A\ For & holde seg fast skal kun handiaket bru-
kes40830XXX. De gvrige produktene er ikke egnet for
dette bruk.

/A De monterte produktene skal regelmessig siekkes om
de er ordentlig festet og om de sitter fast.
MONTAGEHENVISNINGER

/ Under monteringen av produktet gjort av kvalifisert
fagpersonal, skal man pése at monteringsoverflaten pa
hele festeomradet er plant (ingen utstikkende fuger
eller flisekanter), at veggoppbyggingen egner seg for
produkimontasjen og ikke viser svake punkter.

SYMBOLBESKRIVELSE
« lkke bruk silikon som inneholder eddiksyre!

R

‘@q

MAL (seside u)
SERVICEDELER (seside EQ)

XXX = Fargekode

000 = Krom

020 = Polished Chrome

130 = Polished Bronze

140 = Brushed Bronze

250 = Brushed Gold-Optic
260 = Brushed Chrome

300 = Polished Redgold

310 = Brushed Redgold

330 = Polished Black Chrome
340 = Brushed Black Chrome

800 = Stainless Steel Optic

820 = Brushed Nickel
830 = Polished Nickel
Q30 = Polished Brass

950 = Brushed Brass

990 = Polished Gold-Optic

RENGJDRING [seside )

MONTASJE (seside [

BG

AYKAZAHWMSG 3A BESOMNACHOCT

A\ Tpu MOHTaXA TPa6BA 0O CE HOCAT PLKABMLM, 30 AA Ce
M36ErHAT HAOPAHIBAHMS NOPAAM  MPUTUCKAHE MM
nops3saHe.

/\ 30 xBawake [a ce M3NON3BA CAMO APHXKATA
40830XXX, octaHanwmte NpoaykT1 He CA NOAXOASLIM
30 Ta3M uen.

/\ TlpaBMAHOTO 30KPENnBaKe 1 NPABMAHOTO PA3NONOXe-
HME HO MOHTUMPAHUTE NPOLYKTM TPIOBA A Ce
NpoBEpPBa NEepPHoanYHO (exeronHo).

YKASAHMA 3A MOHTAX

/ [pu MOHTAX HO NPOAYKTA OT KBANUDUUMPAHH
CNeunanmncTi 1a ce BHMMABA 30 TOBA, 30KPENBaALLATa
NOBBPXHOCT B LIENMI IMANA30H HA 3AKPENBAHETO Aa
6vae pasHa (6e3 M3nbkHanu Gyrv UM MIMECTBOHE Ha
I'U'IO‘—IKM), KOHCTPYKUMATA HO CTEeHATA A4 e noaxoadua
30 MOHTAX HO NPOAYKTA W A HIMa cnabu mecTa.

ONMMCAHME HA CMMBONUMTE

£
R

°@p

He usnonssamre CUnUKoH, CbAbPXALL OLETHA
kucenmHal

PAZMEPU (suxre crp. )

CEPBM3HU YACTM (suxre crp. E)
XXX = Lsetoso koanpane

000 = Xpom

020 = Polished Chrome

130 = Polished Bronze

140 = Brushed Bronze

250 = Brushed Gold-Optic
260 = Brushed Chrome

300 = Polished Redgold

310 = Brushed Redgold

330 = Polished Black Chrome
340 = Brushed Black Chrome

800 = Stainless Steel Optic

820 = Brushed Nickel
830 = Polished Nickel
Q30 = Polished Brass
950 = Brushed Brass
990 = Polished Gold-Optic

NOYMCTBAHE (suxre crp. B

MOHTAX (suxte cro. )



AUDHEZIME SIGURIE

/A Pér t& evituar l&éndimet e pickimeve ose 1& prerjeve
gjaté procesit & monfimit duhet q& t& vishni doreza.

A\ Vetém doreza 40830XXX mund t& pérdoret pér t'u
mbaijtur. Té gjitha produktet e fiera nuk jané t&
pérshiatshme pér ket géllim.

/A Montimi dhe pozicioni sipas rregullave i produkteve 1&
montuara duhet verifikuar periodikisht (njé heré né vit).

UDHEZIME PER MONTIMIN

/ Gjaté montimit t& produktit nga teknikét e specializuar
duhet mbajtur parasysh qé sipérfagja e montimit
gjendef brenda zonés sé pérgjithshme t& planit 1&
montimit (nuk ka vendbashkime t& dala ose
mospérputhie t& pllakave), & struktura e murit &shté e
pérshtatshme pér montimin e produkiit dhe qé nuk
paraqet asnjé piké t& dobét.

PERSHKRIMI | SIMBOLIT

Mos pérdomi silikon q& né pérbérje ka acid
acetik.

[N\ PERMASAT (shih fagen &)

PJESET E SERVISIT [shihfagen EJ)
@ XXX = Kodimi me ané t& ngjyrave

000 = Krom

020 = Polished Chrome

130 = Polished Bronze

140 = Brushed Bronze

250 = Brushed Gold-Optic

260 = Brushed Chrome

300 = Polished Redgold

310 = Brushed Redgold

330 = Polished Black Chrome

340 = Brushed Black Chrome

800 = Stainless Steel Optic

820 = Brushed Nickel

830 = Polished Nickel

Q30 = Polished Brass

950 = Brushed Brass

990 = Polished Gold-Optic

@ PASTRIMI (shih fagen EJ)

MONTIMI (shih fagen ) \"’t
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Polished Chrome = 020
Polished Bronze = 130
Brushed Bronze = 140
Brushed Gold-Optic = 250
Brushed Chrome = 260
Polished Redgold = 300
Brushed Redgold = 310
Polished Black Chrome = 330
Brushed Black Chrome = 340
Stainless Steel Optic = 800
Brushed Nickel = 820
Polished Nickel = 830
Polished Brass = 930
Brushed Brass = 950
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ABIZTONSAGI UTASITASOK

A\ A szerelésnél a zozéddsok és vagasi sérilések
elkerilése érdekében keszty(t kell viselni.

A\ Kapaszkodashoz kizarélag csak a kapaszkodot
40830XXX szabad haszndlni, a tovabbi termékek nem
alkalmasak ilyen jelleg haszndlatra.

A\ Afelszerelt termékek szabalyszer( régzitését és szilard
elhelyezkedését rendszeres idskozanként (évente)
ellensrizni kell.

SZERELESI UTASITASOK

/ Atermék képzett szakember ¢ltali felszerelése esetén
ugyelni kell arra, hogy a régzitési felilet teljesen sima
legyen [ne legyen kigll6 fuga vagy csempe), a fal
szerkezete a termék felszerelésére alkalmas legyen, és
ne legyen gyenge pontja.

SZIMBOLUMOK LEIRASA

Ne haszndlion ecetsavtartalmo szilikont!

[“M\ MERETET (lésd aoldalon B

O0g . TARTOZEKOK (l6sd a oldalon EQ)
© XXX = Szinkédolas
000 = Krom
020 = Polished Chrome
130 = Polished Bronze
140 = Brushed Bronze
250 = Brushed Gold-Optic
260 = Brushed Chrome
300 = Polished Redgold
310 = Brushed Redgold
330 = Polished Black Chrome
340 = Brushed Black Chrome
800 = Stainless Steel Optic
820 = Brushed Nickel
830 = Polished Nickel
Q30 = Polished Brass
950 = Brushed Brass
990 = Polished Gold-Optic

@ TISZTITAS (lasd aoldalon u)

SZERELES (l6sd aoldalon 1) ==
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AXOR Starck 40821XXX / 40833XXX / 40834XXX / 40835XXX / 40837 XXX
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DE / Reinigungsempfehlung/ Garantie / Kontakt

FR / Recommandation pour le nettoyage / Garanties/ Contact
EN / Cleaning recommendation/Warranty / Contact

IT / Raccomandazione di pulizia/ Garanzia/ Contatto

ES / Recomendaciones para la limpieza/Garantia/ Contacto
N L / Aanbevelingen inzake reiniging/ Garantie / Contact

D K / Rensning, anbefaling/ Garanti/Kontakt

PT / Recomendacées de limpeza/Garantia/ Contacto

PL / Zalecenie dotyczqce pielegnacji/ Gwarancja/ Kontakt
CS / Doporuceni k ¢isténi/ Zaruka /Kontakt

SK / Odporicania pre ¢istenie / Zaruka/ Kontakt

ZH /Wi /R P

RU / Pekomenaaumu no ouncrtke/ Fapantis/ KoHtakTe

H U / Tisztitdsi tandcsok / Garancia/ érintkezés

FI/ Puhdistussuositus/Takuu/Kosketus

SV / Rengéringsrekommendationer/ Garanti/ Contacto

LT / Valymo rekomendacijos/ Garantija/ Kontaktai

HR / Preporuke za ¢is¢enje/ Garancija/ Kontakt

TR / Temizleme &nerisi/Garanti/Temas

RO / Recomanddri pentru curdtare / Garantie / Contact

EL / ZUotaon kabapiopol/ Eyyunon/ emadn

SL / Priporogilo za ¢is&enje/ Garancija/ Kontakt

ET / Puhastussoovitused/ Garantii/Kontakt

LV / Tirisanas ieteikumi/ Garantija/ Kontakti

SR/ Preporuke za &is¢enje/ Garancija/Kontakt

N O/ Anbefaling for rengjering/ Garanti/ Kontakt

B G / lNMpenoptska 3a nouncrsane/ Tapanuyms /Koxtakt

S Q / Késhilla rreth pastrimit/ Garancia / Kontakt

KO/ AN AR/ BARZ/ A

AR/ Juall /(A ya¥ saaiall LY o) Glasall / Cadaiill a5l

ww.axor-design.com
cleaning-recommendation

a )

ww.axor-design.com
c\eoning—recommendoﬁon

ww.axor-design.com
cleaning-recommendation

4 A

NS

g J

ww.axor-design.com

cleaning-recommendation



http://www.axor-design.com/cleaning-recommendation
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